1/17/24, 2:04 PM Gmail - RE: Order 4600081127 has been updated

M G ma|l Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

RE: Order 4600081127 has been updated

1 message

Kevin Lynch <K.Lynch@health.gov.je> 17 January 2024 at 13:56
To: "kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk" <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Kate

Sorry. Could you please delete the invoice. Although | use our procurement system regularly it still gets me confused
at times yours was one of those | will need to start again.

Many thanks

Kevin.

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths

Sent: Wednesday, January 17, 2024 1:29 PM

To: Kerry Laffoley <K.Laffoley@health.gov.je>; ordersender-prod@ansmtp.ariba.com; Kevin Lynch
<K.Lynch@health.gov.je>

Subject: Re: Order 4600081127 has been updated

Some people who received this message don't often get email from office@viamed.co.uk. Learn why this is important

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organisation. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

Good afternoon,

Just a quick email to ask if proforma invoice MVM147383 is still required?

It expires on January 27th, at which time | will need to delete it as it would no longer be valid for payment.

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
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Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Wed, 10 Jan 2024 at 14:25, Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Good afternoon,

Just a quick email to ask if proforma invoice MVM147383 is still required?

It expires on January 27th, at which time | will need to delete it as it would no longer be valid for payment.

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
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Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken
in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Tue, 2 Jan 2024 at 10:32, Kate Giriffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Good morning,

Thank you for your amended order. As | mentioned previously, our accounts department have changed your
account to a proforma invoice account due to a outstanding invoices. | previously attached a statement from
them.

I haven't confirmed your order on the SAP system. | have attached the proforma invoice again.

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office.
Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.
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Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply
with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Tue, 2 Jan 2024 at 10:21, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Government of Jersey <ordersender-prod@ansmtp.ariba.com>
Date: Tue, 2 Jan 2024 at 10:11

Subject: Order 4600081127 has been updated

To: <orders@viamed.co.uk>

SAP Ariba

An order has been updated.

ANID: AN11150529409
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Customer Government of Jersey
Order No.4600081127
Order Date 2 Jan 2024 10:11:08 AM GMT+00:00
Total amount £266-66-GBF £231.20 GBP
Item no.1
Item Description 1114005 - Regular (Blue) - Pack of 20
Unit price £48-:66-GBP £55.30 GBP
Item no.2
Item Description 1114006 - Premie (Orange) - Pack of 20
Unit price £46-06-GBP £55.30 GBP
Item no.3
Item Description Shipping charge to Jersey

Unit price £12-:66-6GBF £10.00 GBP

This notification displays only a few changes to this order and there might be more
changes. Log in to SAP Business Network to see all changes.

You may unsubscribe or change your notification preferences by logging in to your account and then
go to Profile > Account Settings > Notifications.
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Care : If you have received this email and it was not intended for you, please reply to the sender, and then delete it.
Please treat our information in confidence. This communication may contain legal advice which is confidential and/or
privileged. It should not be forwarded or copied to anyone else without the prior permission of the sender.

Contract : This email does not form any binding agreement unless it is supported by an official States of Jersey
purchase order form.

Content : All States information systems may be monitored to ensure that they are operating correctly. Furthermore,
the content of emails and other data on these systems may be examined, in exceptional circumstances, for the
purpose of investigating or detecting any unauthorised use. This email has been scanned for viruses by the States of
Jersey email gateway.

Confidentiality and Privacy : The confidentiality of this e-mail and your reply cannot be guaranteed. As a public
authority, the States of Jersey is subject to the provisions of the Freedom of Information (Jersey) Law 2011. Under this
Law we may be required to disclose information we hold, including the contents of this email and any response to it,
unless the information is protected from disclosure by an exemption under the Law or any other enactment, including
the Data Protection (Jersey) Law 2018. We collect and process personal information about you under the Data
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Protection (Jersey) Law 2018. For more information on how we use your data please go to our privacy statement
pages on www.gov.je.
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